
Going N

ROMFORD Meeting 228
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 26 March 2026

Fine Course: Good

 Handslip Flat

1  Knockdrinna Lass 0 (Handslip) 31.3 T xLame

 400m Flat
2  BUBBLY BLACKBIRD 4 3.95 2111 1st 1¾ EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 31.3 T3 xLame 25.05

 Yahoo Roisin 6 3.93 1222 2nd 1¾ QuickAway,MiddleToWide 29.2 T3 ReQul 25.19
 Underground Jess 2 4.02 3333 3rd 2¼ Middle,FcdToCk1,RnOn 30.3 T3 25.23
** Trap 2 & 4 Graded **

3  False Strap 3 3.67 Middle 32.8 T 24.13

4  Minnies Fartuk 3 (NoTrial) 25.6 T 00.00

5  False Time 4 MiddleToWide 31.7 T 25.22

6  My Little Olive 2 4.14 StumbledStart,Middle 27.3 T 25.05

7  Bobdatortoise 3 3.86 MiddleToRails 30.5 T xFall 24.49
** Graded ** Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

8  DARING HOFFA 5 3.62 1111 1st 3¼ VeryQAway,MidToWide,ALed 36.3 T3 xOffC 24.36
 Bensourboy 3 3.83 2222 2nd 3¼ EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 34.8 T3 xLame 24.62
 Blaze Bay 1 3.94 3333 3rd 10 SlowAway,Rails 31.5 T3 25.16
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded ** Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

9  Colrose Diva 5 3.82 Middle 29.0 T 24.61

10  Dinner Charlie 3 3.77 MiddleToRails 32.4 T xFall 24.32
** Graded **

11  BUBBLY DAKOTA 5 3.89 1221 1st 10½ QAway,MidToW,Blk¼,LdSgh 29.5 T2 ReQul 24.92
 Bubbly Boogie 2 3.87 2112 2nd 10½ EPace,Rls,Bmp¼,LedToSgh 28.9 T2 ReQul 25.76
** Trap 5 Graded **

12  WINNING COMBO 4 3.87 2111 1st 4¼ EPace,MiddleToWide,Led2 26.8 T3 24.84
 Graceful Mover 2 3.81 1222 2nd 4¼ QAway,Middle,LedTo2 25.6 T3 25.18
 Rockstar Kenny 6 3.95 3333 3rd 5¼ Middle,FcdTCkToCk½ 29.6 T3 ReQul 25.26
** Trap 6 Graded **

13  Coyote Izzy 3 3.83 MiddleToRails 28.3 T 24.52
Coyote Izzy : NAME CHANGED 24.Mar from Izzys Goal

14  Ontherun Eden 2 3.76 Rails 33.2 T xLame 24.34
** Graded ** Trap 2 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

15  Miami Bank 3 3.90 Middle 32.0 T ReQul 24.71
** Graded **

 

Going N

16  Xero Kim 2 3.76 RailsToMiddle 28.0 T ReQul 25.17
** Graded ** Trap 2 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

17  Yonder He Goes 2 3.84 NotChasing 34.3 T 27.44

18  False Tears 4 4.03 MiddleToWide 32.3 T 24.88

19  CRYSTAL BUBBLES 6 3.77 1111 1st 1 QAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 30.7 T3 xLame 24.76
 Come On James 4 3.78 2222 2nd 1 EPace,Middle,Bumped1&3 34.3 T3 xFall 24.84
 Blacklabel Power 2 3.89 3333 3rd 3¾ Rails,Baulked1&3 33.1 T3 25.06
** Trap 2 & 4 & 6 Graded ** Trap 4 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

20  ASHBURY WOODY 5 3.85 2211 1st 8¼ EPace,Middle,LedSough 30.1 T3 24.77
 Tip Top Diva 3 3.81 1122 2nd 8¼ QAway,MidToRls,LedToSgh 28.0 T3 25.43
 A Queens Bethany 1 3.87 3333 3rd 9¼ EarlyPace,Railed 26.8 T3 25.51
** Trap 3 Graded **

21  Bubbly Everest 4 3.82 Wide 36.1 T ReQul 24.41
** Graded ** Trap 4 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

22  Minnies Altai 3 4.15 MiddleToRails,Green 26.8 T 26.29

23  Lemming Panna 1 3.90 Rails 32.3 T ReQul 24.53
** Graded **

24  Bubbly Monza 4 3.76 Middle(HandTime) 37.5 T ReQul 24.46
** Graded **

25  Tibby 3 3.89 RailsToMiddle 26.7 T xWtVr 25.24

26  Holding Polly 1 3.80 Rails 27.2 T ReQul 25.02
** Graded **

27  Navys Dolly 3 3.85 MiddleToRails,EasedSough 25.8 T 24.69
Navys Dolly : NAME CHANGED 13.Jan from Droopys Palau

28  Wonderful Pearl 5 3.70 MiddleToWide 29.6 T ReQul 24.57
** Graded **

29  Finsley Gate 2 3.78 RailsToMiddle 26.6 T ReQul 24.89
** Graded **

30  Jeopardy Darcy 2 3.78 RailsToMiddle 28.0 T xFall 24.43
** Graded **

 225m Flat

31  Ballyard Alfie 3 MiddleToRails 32.2 T xWtVr 13.76

32  Highway Bullet 5 Middle 28.5 T 13.90

33  CATUNDA HUGO 2 1-2- 1st SH QAw,RlsTMid,Chl&LedNrLn 32.7 T2 xLame 14.05
 Queen Libianca 6 2-1- 2nd SH EPace,MidToWide,LedToNrLn 32.1 T2 xLame 14.06



34  Pawed And Bowled 1 Rails 30.7 T xLame 13.59

35  FIRE KNOT 4 1-1- 1st 3 QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 26.2 T2 14.15
 Fire Magic 2 2-2- 2nd 3 EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 27.6 T2 14.39

36  Flacos Flyer 4 Middle 28.6 T xSsn 14.13

37  Bubbly Crusader 4 Wide 39.6 T xWtVr 13.25
Bubbly Crusader : NAME CHANGED 24.Feb from Untold Cruzado

38  Icecool Pestana 3 Middle 26.3 T ReQul 14.07
*****Tractor*****

39  KINGDOM HERO 3 1-1- 1st 3½ QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 31.5 T2 xLame 13.85
 Kingdom Hawk 6 2-2- 2nd 3½ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 32.4 T2 xLame 14.13

40  Spit The Dummy 3 Middle 32.0 T ReQul 13.98

41  Blackrose Faye 2 MiddleToWide 29.0 T 14.55

42  Fastlane Pam 2 Rails 26.4 T ReQul 13.75

43  Biscuit Dunker 5 Wide 28.1 T xSsn 13.80

44  Young Song 3 Middle 24.4 T 14.25

45  Odas Mae Brown 3 Middle 26.6 T 14.05

 


